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1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
3. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
10. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
11.  (Sul-R:1241)
12. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)

Surf_birds_color_01-5x7.dst
4.78x7.00 inches; 13,174 stitches

12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
3. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
10. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
11.  (Sul-R:1241)
12. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)

Surf_birds_color_01-6x10.dst
5.99x8.76 inches; 17,897 stitches

12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
3. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
4. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
5. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
10. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
11.  (Sul-R:1241)
12. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)

Surf_birds_color_01-8x8.dst
5.36x7.84 inches; 16,310 stitches

12 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:1319)
8. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
9. Tangerine (Sul-R:1078)
10. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_02-5x7.dst
5.00x5.75 inches; 13,513 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:1319)
8. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
9. Tangerine (Sul-R:1078)
10. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_02-6x10.dst
5.99x6.90 inches; 15,613 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
6. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
7.  (Sul-R:1319)
8. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
9. Tangerine (Sul-R:1078)
10. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_02-8x8.dst
6.81x7.85 inches; 17,461 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
3. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
6. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)

Surf_birds_color_03-5x7.dst
4.98x5.57 inches; 17,428 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
3. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
6. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)

Surf_birds_color_03-6x10.dst
5.98x6.69 inches; 20,339 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors
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1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
3. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
6. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
7. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)

Surf_birds_color_03-8x8.dst
7.02x7.85 inches; 23,245 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5.  (Sul-R:1319)
6. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
7. Tangerine (Sul-R:1078)
8. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
9. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_04-5x7.dst
4.99x6.69 inches; 16,192 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5.  (Sul-R:1319)
6. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
7. Tangerine (Sul-R:1078)
8. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
9. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_04-6x10.dst
5.99x8.03 inches; 18,988 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5.  (Sul-R:1319)
6. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
7. Tangerine (Sul-R:1078)
8. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
9. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_04-8x8.dst
5.85x7.85 inches; 18,677 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
8.  (Sul-R:1241)
9. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
10. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_05-5x7.dst
5.00x6.57 inches; 14,377 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
8.  (Sul-R:1241)
9. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
10. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_05-6x10.dst
6.00x7.89 inches; 16,500 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
8.  (Sul-R:1241)
9. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)
10. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_05-8x8.dst
5.97x7.85 inches; 16,473 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
4.  (Sul-R:1319)
5. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
6. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
7. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_06-5x7.dst
5.00x5.58 inches; 17,368 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors
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1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
4.  (Sul-R:1319)
5. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
6. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
7. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_06-6x10.dst
6.00x6.69 inches; 19,987 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
4.  (Sul-R:1319)
5. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
6. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
7. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
8. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_06-8x8.dst
7.04x7.85 inches; 22,710 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3.  (Sul-R:1319)
4. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
5. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
6. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)

Surf_birds_color_07-5x7.dst
4.99x7.00 inches; 17,544 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3.  (Sul-R:1319)
4. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
5. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
6. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)

Surf_birds_color_07-6x10.dst
6.00x8.41 inches; 20,383 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3.  (Sul-R:1319)
4. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
5. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
6. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
7. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)

Surf_birds_color_07-8x8.dst
5.59x7.85 inches; 19,320 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
4. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
8. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_08-5x7.dst
5.00x5.81 inches; 17,425 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
4. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
8. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_08-6x10.dst
6.00x6.98 inches; 20,275 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
4. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
8. Med. Tawny Tan (Sul-R:1056)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_08-8x8.dst
6.74x7.84 inches; 22,314 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors
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1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
6. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
7.  (Sul-R:1319)

Surf_birds_color_09-5x7.dst
4.99x6.09 inches; 16,608 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
6. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
7.  (Sul-R:1319)

Surf_birds_color_09-6x10.dst
5.99x7.31 inches; 18,979 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Mine Gold (Sul-R:1025)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
6. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)
7.  (Sul-R:1319)

Surf_birds_color_09-8x8.dst
6.43x7.85 inches; 20,227 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
7. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
10. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_10-5x7.dst
5.00x5.83 inches; 13,631 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
7. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
10. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_10-6x10.dst
6.00x7.01 inches; 15,809 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6. Orange Flame (Sul-R:1246)
7. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
8.  (Sul-R:1319)
9. Sunset (Sul-R:621)
10. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Surf_birds_color_10-8x8.dst
6.71x7.84 inches; 17,254 stitches

11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
6. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)
7.  (Sul-R:1241)
8. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
9.  (Sul-R:1319)
10. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)

Surf_birds_color_11-5x7.dst
4.99x5.66 inches; 14,096 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
6. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)
7.  (Sul-R:1241)
8. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
9.  (Sul-R:1319)
10. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)

Surf_birds_color_11-6x10.dst
5.99x6.79 inches; 16,264 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors
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1. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
2. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
3. Cornflower Blue (Sul-R:1249)
4. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
5. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
6. Deep Rose (Sul-R:1511)
7.  (Sul-R:1241)
8. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
9.  (Sul-R:1319)
10. Dk. Rose (Sul-R:1191)

Surf_birds_color_11-8x8.dst
6.92x7.85 inches; 18,406 stitches

10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)

Surf_birds_color_12-5x7.dst
4.94x7.00 inches; 14,200 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)

Surf_birds_color_12-6x10.dst
5.99x8.49 inches; 16,746 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Bright Turquoise (Sul-R:1251)
2. Yellow (Sul-R:1023)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Dk. Sapphire (Sul-R:1253)
5. Orange Yellow (Sul-R:1065)
6.  (Sul-R:1319)
7. Dk. Orchid (Sul-R:1033)

Surf_birds_color_12-8x8.dst
5.54x7.85 inches; 15,574 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors


